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THE EMBELLISHED SURFACE

$200. for 3 wks.

1953 Oct. 26 - Nov, 23 MacMurray College
Jacksonville, I1ll.
1954 Jan. 4 - 25 Currier Gallery of Art
Manchester, N.H.
Feb. 8 - Mar. University of Michigan
Museum of Art
Ann Arbor, Mich.
Apr. 19 - May Lamont Gallery
Phillips Exeter Academy
Exeter, N.H.
Oct. 4 - 25 Mt. Holyoke College
South Hadley, Mass.
Jan., 1 - 22 Newcomb College
Tulane University
New Orleans, La.
Feb., 9 - Mar. Michigan State College
E. Lansing, Mich.
Apr. 14 - May University of Connecticut
Storrs, Conn.

Packed in 9 boxes weighing 2082 1lbs.

Box #1: 284 1bs.
#2: 103 "™
#3: 126
#4: 137
#5: 164
#6: 345
#7: 379
#8: 306
#9: 238

22 x-201
28 x 14"
29 x-23"
23 x 29"
27 x 32"
61 x 14"
21 x 584
20 x 51"
26 x 35"

X
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X
X
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X
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THE EMPELLISHED SURF/CE 1953 = 55

An exhibition circulated by The Ifuseum of Modern frt, New York, New Yerk

CHECK AND INSTALL/TION LISTS Pages 1 = 2

= 23 paintings

- 8 sculptures

- Title poster 33.x 16%)

= Introductory labelold x 36) Box #7
- 31 Title labels

Museunm * Framed
Number Artist Title, Date, iledium size HXW

53260l Albert ATTACK IN THE WIND, 1950 Modalloy 233" high
sculpture

275437 Baader THE AUTHOR IN HIS HOME, c#1920<Collage 22 3/L x
16 3/ x %

»1083 Congdo #7 ROME, 1951, Oil on wood L9 3/k x 8
RS e s 42 7/8 x 1 5/8

53,1088 Donatd MOONSCAFE, BLACK & TERRACOTTA, 1951e 7L:7/8 x 6
0il & rayon plastic sh 3/ x 2

53,1180 Dubuffet HEAD UTTH LILAC NOSE, 1951. Plastics 33% x 27 x
& mixed media on composition board 1 3/8

532748 Dyer EXPLORATION, 1942e 53¢ Corlage, 0il 30 x 23 7/8 9
on wood x 1

53,2736 Ernst COLLAGE 9:57 PolfesES.T., 1952.Collage gog/:ac 60k x 6

53,1173 Ferber SCULFTURE, 1949=52. Copper, brass & 75" high \
lead .

53,1149 Forsberg TOVER TM/GE, 1953 0il and gold leaf L7%x227/8 8
on wood x 25/8

gl,1131 Glasco SUM{ER. 1951, 0il md sand on canvas 323 x 2k x2 7
53;11?1 Hardy THE CAT, 1952. Iron 16" x 17" 3
53,20Lls Hare FIGURE AT THE VINDOW. Bronze 3hin high

53,2045 Hofmann £7 TRAL NEBULAE, 1951, 0il on canvas i%/ﬁ Sodx 7
s.m By s pompem) i g5 42
53,2046 SIRUS, 1951. Bronze 23" high 3

(Continued, Page #2)
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5341127

5341098
5341081

5342485
158,L2

5342043
53,1084
186453

5341085

5341086
12449
5342772
53,1082
9726

532755

5341087

Lipton

Lewitin
Margo

Margo

Hasson

lMotherwell

Ossorio

Pollock

Poussette=

Dart

Reynal

Rose

Roszak

Ryan

Schwitters

Vicente

Yaktai

RE SALES:

The following pieces are availsble for sale,

C/E THE EMBELLISHED SURFACE

INTRODUCTION

DAL TUSI VL T AVIV Jf CW  wirr e — e — e ——e e o
CONSTRUCTION #3e 1951s Construction in
soldered lead and copper wire

STREET SINGER. 19L4l. Collage

TN GREY WITH PARASOL, 1%hi7e Collage

THE ACCUS/TION. 1951« Oil on canvas
FULL FATHOM FIVE, 1947. 0il on canvas
#li. 19524 0il on canvas

OBSIDIAN DOCTORS, 1951 Marble, obsidian
sulphur in magnesite

TOWER AND TANK, 19hT7. Oil on canvas
REFUGE. Welded metal

#12, 1951, Collage

POTSDAIER . 1922, Collage

COLLAGE #64 1952, Torn & cut paper

1953-1954

h 76;:
destal

*x 13
: 13
11/8
L9%" high

32 5/8 x 26%
x 3

56% x Wit x 2% 6

30 x 4o 3/h x 1% 8
525 x 315 x13/M 7
ﬁﬂﬁxhﬁ%x 7

48 x L3} x 3/L

22 x 20 x 2%
2l high

23 7/8 x 18 5/8
x 5/8

22 3/ x 16 3/
x3

331/8 x 25 1/8
x1

CURTAIN /ND STILL-LIFE,1952e 0il on canvas 52 x 38 x 1 3/

If anyone is interested in

making a purchase please contact The Museum of lModern Art, New York

5342604
53,1083
531088
5342748
53,2736

Abert $L50.
Congdon
Donati

Dyer

Ernst
Ferber
Frosberg
Glasco

53420L46
5341098
53,1127
53,2485
5341081
5342043
3504 5341084
L0, 53+1085
150, 53,1086
6004 ° 53,1082
1800, 53.1087

20004
1CC0 .
300
5004
20004

Ryan

Lassaw
Lewitin
Lipton
largo
Hargo
Motherwell 10004
Ossorio .
Poussette=Dart 850,

Reynal
Yaktai

$7504
Lo
700
1400 o
50,

350

7004
125,

600, 8/6/54
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THE EIBELLISHED SURFACE, Check 1list, continued

531127

53,1098
531081

5342485
158,L2

5342043
53,108k
186453

5341085

5341086
12,49
532772
53.1082
9726

5342755

5341087

Lipton

Lewitin
Margo

Margo

lHasson

Motherwell

Ossorio

Pollock

Poussette=

Dart
Reymal

Rose

Roszak

Ryan

Schwitters

Vicente

Yaktai

RE SALES:

The following pieces are availzble for sale.

HEPHISTO, 1951« Construction in bronze
& steel

THEN SIIENCE FELL, 1941. Collage
EXTRAPOL/ TION #24 1952+ Oil on masonite
CODNSTRUCTION #3. 1951s Construction in
soldered lead and copper wire

STREET SINGER. 19L1. Collage

TN GREY WITH PARASOL, 1957 Collage

THE ACCUSATION, 1951« 0il on canvas
FULL FATEO FIVE, 1947. 0il on canvas
#lie 19524 0il on canvas

OBSIDIAN DOCTORS, 1951. Marble, obsidian
sulphur in magnesite

TOWER AND TANK, 1947. 0il on canvas
REFUGE. Welded metal

#12, 1951, Collage

FOTSDAIER . 1922, Collage

COLLAGE #6, 1952, Torn & cut paper

29" high ?6n
with pedestal

22 x 31> x 13

L9 x 30 3/k x
11/8

Loz" high

32 5/8 x 26%

x 3

56k x Lt x 2%k 6

30 x 4o 3/Lh x 13 8
50 x 312 x 13/ 7

53 5/8x Ul x 7
13
b8 x b33 x 3/4 8

2 x 20 x 2%
24" high

23 7/8 x 18 5/8
x 5/8

22 3/k x 16 3/4
x 3

331/8x251/8
x1

CURTAIN /ND STILL=-LIFE,1952+ Oil on canvas 52 x 38 x 1 3/L

If.anyone is interested in

making a purchase please contact The lMuseum of lModern Art, New York

53,2604
53,1083
53,1088
53,2748
5341149

Abert $LSO.
Congdon
Donati

Dyer

Ernst

Ferb

Frosberg

53420L6
5341098
5341127
5342485
53,1081
5342C43
531084

2000
1CC0 .
3006
5004
20004
350,

largo

er

Lassaw
Lewitin
Lipton

largo
lMotherwell 1000,
QOssorio

$7500
400 s
700 o
450,
350,

504 53,1085
150. 53.1086
600e 5341082
5341087

Poussette=Dart 850,
Reynal

Ryan
Yaktai

5!‘.1131 Glasco
Hardy

Hare
gﬂhsnoﬁum 18004
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THE EMBLLLISHED SURF/CE 1953 - 5k
An exhibition circulated by The Museum of Modern Art, New York, New York

CHECK & INST/LLATION LIST: Pages 1 = 2

= 23 paintings

~ 8 sculptures IV
- Title poster 33'x 168 )

= Introductory label 2l x 36) Box #7

= 31 Title labels

Museum Framed Box

Dwe. Number Artist Title,date,medium size HeXlWe Noe

W 2,0. 534260 Albert ATTACK IN L v, 1950, lt;dall;%ﬁ 233" high 5
L4l

aculpture Grace

275.37 Baader THE AUTHOR IN HIS HOME,c, 1920, Collage ii 3/ldé 3/ 9

1330. 53,1083 Congdon = ~'~ 47 ROME,1951s 01l on wood b9 3hxh2 7/8
Ay Pareone G x1 5/8

lseo. 53,1088 Donati v MOONSCAPE,BLACK & TERRACOTTA, 1951, 74 7/8x5L 3/
(EE.' & rayon %aatic x2

looo.53.1180 Dubuffet ,/HEAD wrr}r LILAC NOSE, 1951, Plastics 333x27xl 3/8

ﬁﬂ % d meca,a oE comtpooé“tion board

250. 53,2748 Dyer EXPLOR/TION, 191;2 53. Collage, oil 30x23 7/8x1
on wood Cax vn

250. 53.2736 Emst ch_Lp.GE 9:57 PiM.,E.S.T., 1952, Collage L0OZx603x1 5/8

2ooo. 5341173 Ferber ’SCULP'I'URE 31949 - 52.&(&%}; brass & 75" high

lead BAIL' s sims

foo. 53,1149 Forsberg . “TOWER IMAGE, 1953+ 0il and gold leaf on h?lze?_ 7/8x
wood '/uzuo 5/

4oe. 53,1126 Glasco - LAHEAD, 1951 0il end pebbles on canvas 51. 3/8;;32 3/8
Colfoniia Vurane G

/00, 53,1171 Hardy THE CAT, 1952, IronKnowshoon GC.Q@.? 160

 4oo. 53,20l Hare FIGURE AT THE WIND%, J“’cﬂ,‘“ 3b3"high
J2c0. 53,2045 Hofmann g “q.u JEBULAE, 1951. 1 en canvas  523x50%xl 3/4

330, 5342771 Kienbisch NEW BIGLP ND #3 (Four Barns) Collage lh. 5/&;28 5/8
with roofing material k dao Dors

 40o. 53,2046 Lassew SIRIUS, 1951s Bronze Iowty. Guﬂﬂm’ 23" high

| E€e 53,1127 Lipton /-  ~MEPHISTO, 1951, Construction in bronge 29" high 76m
IO 7p 3 & steel f&ﬂ:' T)n“mné with pedestal

: (Continued, Page #2)
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275437 Baader: The Author in his Home. oca, 1920, Collage, MOMA Purchase Fund,.

53.1083 Congdoni ﬂ Rome. 1951. 0il on wood. Lent by Betty Parsons Gallery,

63,1088 Donati: Moonscape; Black and Terracotta, 1861, Oil end rayon plastic, Lent
by Enrico Donati.

53,1180 Dubuffet: Head with Lilac Nose, 1951. 011, plastics and mixed media on compo=
sition board, Mr, and Mrs. Ralph Colin.

53.1178 Ferber: Sculpture, 1949=52, Copper, brass and lead, Lent by B::{.Plrlm'!
TYe

53,1149 Porsbergs Tower Image,1963. 0il and gold leaf on wood, Lent by the New Gallerys.
58.1126 Glascor Head,1851, 0il. Lent by the Catherine Viviano Gallery.

53,1171 Hardys The Cat, 1962, Iron. Lent by the Kraushear Galleries.

53,2044 Hares Figure at the Window, Bronse. Lent by the Kootz Callsry.

“QM’ Héfmanng !Eirll Nebulae, 18561, 0il. - = o - ®

533771 Kéinbush: New England £3 (Four Barns), Collage with roofing material. Lent

by Dorothy Andrews.

| Kleer-To-beusolveted,

lassewy Sirius, 1951, Bronze., Lent by the Kootz Gallery,

Lewitins The Silence Fell. 1941, Collage. " -

Margo: Bxtrapolation §2, 1962, 0il. Lent by the Betty Parsons Gallery,

Construction 1961, Soulpture, Construction in soldered lead and
i £ .onppﬂ' wir;. Lent by Betty Parsons Gallery.

Masson: Street si_ngr. 1941, Collage. MOMA, Mrs. Simon Guggenheim Fund,
Lipton: kephisto, 1951, Construotion in bronze and steel, Lent by B.Parsons Gall,
Motherwell: In Grey with Parasol., 1947. Collage. Lent by Betty Parsons Gallery,

Ossorio: The Accusation, 1961. 01l, Lent by Betty Parsons Gallery.
Polloek: Full Fathom Five, 1947, 011, MOMA. Gift of Peggy Guggenheim.

Poussette Dart: §4. 1952, 0il., Lent by Betty Parsons Gallery.

Reynals Obsidian Dostors, 1961, Marble, obsidian sulphvr in atte.
! 3 : Lent by the Gallery.

Roses Tower and Tank, 1947. 0il. MOMA Purchase Fund,
mmmm. L‘(mvxc; \‘M\T\\-i...?&-&h—l— 'I"l"l'-¢-

LA
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53,1082 Ryan: #12. 1961, College. Lent by Betty Parsons Gallerye.

07.268 Schwitters: Potsdamers 1922, Codlage. MOMA Purchase Fund.

68,1087 Yaktai: Curtain and 9tillife, 1952, 0il, Lent byrthe Grace Borgenicht Gallk

Sgee Lshlow Vierwdes Gl i imaitem Nab V= SN

\
)
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AR b om | C/f THE EMPELLISHED SURFACE 1953195

CHECK AND INST/ CHECK LIST

23 paint
8 sculpt
Title pc

Iptroduc m
31 Tit1 TS Ep——

; Fremed Box
Artist Title, Date, iledium size Hx W lios

Albert ATTACK IN THE WIND, 1950 Modalloy 235" high 5
sculpture

275.37 Baader THE AUTHOR IN HIS HOME, ce1920eCollage 22 3/L x
16 3/L x %

531083 Congdon ‘/ﬁ ROME, 1951, 0il on wood L9 3/h x
L2 7/8 x 1 5/8

53,1088 Donati LMOONSCAPE, BLACK & TERRACOTTA, 1951e 7h:7/8 x 6
0il & rayon plastic gl 3/h x 2

8

53,1180 Dubuffet \D 1ITH LILAC NOSE, 1951l. Plastics 33% x 27 x
& mixed media on composition bosrd 1 3/8

53.2748 Dyer EXPLORATION, 1942w 53¢ Corlage, 0il 30 x 23 7/8 9
on wood b

53,2736 Ernst COLLAGE 9:57 PolfesEsS.Te, 19524Collage ho%/:sc 603x 6
1

5341173 Ferber SCULPTURE 5 19L49=52, Copper, brass & 75" high 25
lead

53,1149 Fersberg  JOVER TM/GE, 19534 0il and gold leaf Wk x227/8 8
on wood x 2 5/8

5Le1131 Glasco SUMIER. 1951. 0il a@nd send on canvas 323 x 2t x2 7
53,1171 Hardy THE CAT. 1952. Iron 16" x 17" 3
53,20l Hare FIGURE AT THE VINDOW. Bronze 343" high 2
53,2045 Hofmann SPIRAL NEBULAE, 1951e Oil on canvas i%/ﬁ sk x 7
il G pocten e gl il
53,2046 SIRUS, 1951. Bronze 23" high 3
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- 23 paintings

- 8 sculptures

= Title poster

= Inptroductory label2l:
- 31 Title labels

lMaseum * Framed
Number Artist Title, Date, iledium gize Hx W

53e260L Albert ATTACK IN THE WIND, 1950 Modalloy 235" high
sculpture

27537 Baader THE AUTHOR IN HIS HOME, ce1920«Collage 22 3/h x 9
16 3/ x %

' ' ROME, 1951 Oil ol L9 3/b x 8
5341083 Congdon AT ROIE, 1951 ol 42 7§B x 1 5/8

53,1088 Donati LMOONSCAPE, BLACK & TERRACOTTA, 1951e 7L:7/8 x 6
0il & rayon plastic Sh 3/ x 2

53,1180 Dubuffet \D \/ITH LILAC NOSE, 1951, Plastics 33%x27x 9
& mixed media on composition board 13/8

53.2748 Dyer EXPLORATION, 19li2w 53 Corlagey, 0il 30x 23 7/8 9
on wood x1l

5342736 Ernst COLLAGE 9257 PelMeyEsSeT., 19524Collage 1{0:‘;%: 60t x 6

£3,1173 Ferber ECULPTURE, 19L9=52, Copper, brass & 75" high 1
lead

b \[ER TM/GE, 1953 Oil and gold leaf L7% x 22 7/8 8
& 0 Famig '/:!?1 wood y x % 5/8

gL 1131 Glasco SUM{ER. 1951 0il md send on canvas 323 x 2k x2 7
53,1171 Hardy THE CAT. 1952. Iron 16" x 1" 3
53,20Lh Hare FIGURE AT THE WINDOW. Bronze 343" high 2

53,2045 Hofmann SPIRAL NEBULAE, 195le Oil on canvas iz%-/:ﬁ sodx 7

o27 - NEW ENGL/ND #3 (Four Barns) Collage 1L 5/8 x 28 5/8
53.2772 with roofing material x ]g [

5342046 SIRUS, 1951, Bronze 23" high 3

(Continued, Page #2)




FOR STUDY PURPOSES ONLY. NOT FOR REPRODUCTION.

Collection: Series.Folder:

CE IT.4.54. 2.\

The Museum of Modern Art Archives, NY

THE EMBELLISHED SURF/CE 1953 = 55

An exhibition circulated by The Iuseun of lodern /rt, New York, New Yerk

CHECK AD INSTALL/TION LISTs Pages 1 = 2

23 paintings
8 sculptures {
Title poster 33 x 16%) [
Introductory label2id x 36) Box #7

- 31 Title labels )

) Fremed
Museum ' r
Number Artist Title, Date, iledium size Hx W

5342604 Albert ATTACK IN THE WIND, 1950 Modalloy 23%" high
sculpture

IN HIS HOME, ce19204Collage 22 3/ x
275437 Baader THE AUTHOR s R

5341083 ‘/ﬁ ROME, 1951, Oil on wood 8

L9 3/b x

42 7/8 x 1 5/8
LMOONSCAFE, BLACK & TERRACOTTA, 1951e 7h:7/8 x 6

e 0il & ray:m plastic ’ sl 3/ x 2

0 D UITH LILAC NOSE, 1951, Plastics 33% x 27 x
Ben & mixed media on composition boerd 1 3/8

53,2748 EXPLORATION, 19li2e 53e Corlages oil 30 x237/8 9
on wood x 1

53,2736 COLLAGE 9357 PslMesEeS.Ts, 1952.Collage 13‘.0%/}8: 60kx 6
23,1173 SCULPTURE, 19h9=52, Copper, brass & 75" high %
lead

1/ER TM/GE, 1953e Oil and gold leaf L7%x227/8 8
- @ wood x 2 5/8

5l,1131 SUM{ER. 1951. Oil md sand on canvas 32k x 2hd x2 7
53;3—171 THE C[‘.To 1952. Iron 16" x 1?!1 3
53,20LL FIGURE AT THE YINDOW. Bronze 3L3n high 2

5342045 SPIRAL NEBULAE, 1951le Oil on canvas ?%/ﬁ 503 x 7

. NEW ENGL/ND #3 (Four Barns) Collage 14 5/8 x 28 5/8
FasIn with roofing material x 1§ 3

5342046 SIRUS, 1951. Bronze 23" high 3

(Continued, Page #2)
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THE EYBELLISHED SURFACE, Check list, continued

5341127 Lipton | AMEPHISTO, 195L. Construction in bronze 29" high 76"
& steel with pedestal

5341098 Lewitin THEN SILENCE FELL, 1941. Collage 22 x 31> x 13

53,1081 Margo EXTRAPOL/ TION #24 1952. 0il on masonite ?91%30 3/L x

53,2485 largo OONSTRUCTION #3+ 1951e Construction in L% high
soldered lead and copper wire

158,42  Masson STREET SINGER. 19Lil. Collage 3235 8 x 26%
X

5342043 lMotherwell IN GREY WITH PARASOL, 1947 Collage 56 x Wit x 2% 6
53,1084 Ossorio THE ACCUSATION. 1951« 0il on canvas 30 x 4o 3/L x 1% 8
186453 Pollock MLL FATHOM FIVE, 19L7. 0il on canvas 522 x 313 x13/M 7

53,1085 Poussette= #la 1952, 0il on canvas 5; 5/8 x Lk x 7
Dart 1

5341086 Reynal OBSIDIAN DOCTORS, 1951 Marble, obsidian L8 x 3% x 3/L 8
sulphur in magnesite

12,49  Rose GHER AND TANE, 1947, 0il on canvas 22 x 20 x 2%
53,2772 Roszak REFUGE, Welded metal 2l high

53,1082 Ryan #12, 1951, Collage 235783 x 18 5/8
X

97+26 Schwitters FPOTSDAMER. 1922, Collage 2213/14 x 16 3/4
Xz

5342755 Vicente COLLAGE #6, 1952+ Torn & cut paper 33 1/8 x 25 1/8
Sk

5341087 Yaktai -./(mnm /ND STILL=-LIFE,1952. Oil on canvas 52 x 38 x 1 3/L
RE SALES3

The following pleces are availzble for sale. If.anyone is interested in
making a purchase please contact The Museum of lModern Art, New York

53,2604 Albert $L50. 5342046 Lassaw $7500
53,1083 Congdon 2000, 53,1098 Lewitin ¥
53,1088 Donati ~ 10C0. 531127 Lipton 700¢
5342748 Dyer 3004 5342485 liargo y
53,2736 Ernst 500s 53,1081 Iliargo L50,
5341173 Ferber 2?60. 53'2&33 Igoth;iwell %ggo.
1149 Frosb ' ssorio .
% g{::cgrg 13;50: Poussette=Dart 850
ﬁf-. RR;Z:al
1800, Yaktai
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- 53,1098 Lewitin THEN SILENCE FELL, 194l. Colla 22x313x1%
;i il Gl S S

- 5341081 Margo EXTRAPOLATION #2, 1952, 01l on masonite  L9x30 3/lx

+ 5342485 Margo CONSTRUCTION #3. 1951, Construction, in Lo3r high
soldered lead and copper wire MLaﬂ-n7a

158,42 liasson STREET SINGER. 1941. Collage 323; 8x26%
X

. 53.2043 1lotherwell 1,1(« %r mmsoh, 1947+ Collage S6axlliExok
5341084 . Ossorio }3'51, QGUSATION, , A951e 011 on canvas 30xh0 3/hx1d
186453 Pollock FULL FATHOH Fm, 947 0il on canvas 52%x313x1 3/ 7

. 53,1085 PoussetteDart #lL. 1952, 0il on canvasﬁmﬁpmm@qﬁ@v? 53 5/8xldx1l 7

53,1086 Reynal OBSIDIAN DOCTORS, 1951l. Marble, obsidian L8xh3%x3/h 8
: sulphir in me.gne;ite‘l'hg*a.béz &

12,49 LPOWER AND TANK, 19L7. Oil on canvas 22%20x2% 9
5342772 REFUGE. Welded metal Panna \niliew Ga@uy 2" high -
+1082 #12. 1951. Collage Parssn & 23 7/8x18 5/8 9

97.26  Schwitters POTSDAMER, 1922, Collage :2:2 3/lx16 3/l 9

53,2755 Vicente COLLAGE #6, 1952. Torn & cut paper 33 1/8x25 1/8 9
f{}ﬂj—’m... J‘MA,

. 53,1087 Yaktai- u/ cuanIN MND STILL-LIFE, 1952. 0il on canvas 52x38x1 3/h 7

72«4 ’f’Gn.Qﬂsw]

RE SALES:

The following pieces are availsble for sale. If anyone is interested in
making a purchase plezse contact The Iuseum of liodern Art, New Yorks

5342604 Albert  $450, 5342046 Lassaw  $750.

5341083 Congdon 2000, 53,1098 Lewitin 400,
Donati 1000, 53,1127 Lipton 7004
Dyer 300. 5342485 Margo Lo0,
Ernst 500, 53,1081 largo 450,
Ferber 2000, 53,2043 Motherwell 1000,
Forsberg 350- 53,1084 Ossorio 350,
Glasco §3 .logg Poussette=Dart $850.
Hardy 150. 3410 Reynal

20l Hare 53,1082

Hofmann 53,1087
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THE BMBELLIETED /& THE EMBELLISHED SURFACE  1953-1954

PRESS RELEASE
58,1008 landes L '

B3.1000 "

83,1081 Margo: Bxpeotation 11, 185624 0il on canwas,

53,1063 Ryans §12. 1951, Collage.

5841083 Congdoms $7. 1951s 0Ll on wood.

53,1084 Ossorior The Accusation. 1961 01l on canvas.

u_.xoui Pousette Darty §4. 1962. 0i1 on osnvas.

53.1086 Jeanne a-rnl]:l Qbsidian Doctors. 1961, Marble, obsidian, sulphur in magnesite.

Joseph Glascos Hoad., 1951. Oil on canvas.

Seymour Lipton: Mephistu, 1961s Construction in bronse and steel,
53,1041 Wells: The Return. 1948, Watercolors
53,1042 I. Rioe Poreira: Light Dreaks 1952. 0il on canvase
53,1088 Banrico Donati: Moonscape, Black and Terracotta, 1952. 0il on canvas,
58,1087 Yoktals Curtain and Still Life. 1962, 0il on canvas.

fz" r;',"":‘*(‘;" Y [;'."-’,—*. L —

. : /! '-.r‘ .
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THE EMBELLISVED SURFACP

68,1098 landes Lewitin: Then Silence Fells 1541. Collage
63.1000 " " 1 Afternoons 1941, Oollage.

53,1001 Margos Expeotation 1I. 1962. 0il on canvas,

53,1002 Ryans §12, 1051, Collage.

53,1003 congdons $7, 19561, 041 on wood.

53,1084 Ossorio: The Acousation. 1961, 01l on canvas.

5!.10!5' Pousotte Darty f. 1962, 011 on osnvas,

53.1088 Jeanne lelﬂl Obsidian Doctors. 1961, lMarble, obsidian, sulphur in mgnesite.
Joseph Glascor Hoad. 1801, 01l on canves.

Seymour Lipton: Mephisto, 1961, Construction in bronse and steel,
53,1041 Wells: The Return, 1948, Watercolors
53,1042 1. Rice Porelrs: Light Dreaks, 19062, 0il on canvas,
53,1088 Enrieo Donati: Moonscape, Black snd Terrscotta. 1962. 0il on canvas,
68,1087 Yektais Curtain end Still Life. 1962, 0il om oanvas.

i colol Lot beaern—

5/ ) P o
({( CE it | 4L O8N ™ .
J
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THE EMBELLISHED SURFACE

55,1088 Landes Lewitin: Then Silence Fo 1 1241. Collape

65.1099 " L. t Afternoon. 1541. Collape,

08.1081 Margos: Expectation II. 1962. 0ll on cmnwvas.
Ryan: §12, 1951. Collage. sl ",'f"r':

53.1083 Congdon: ;Igl' 19561, 0il on wood.

5%.1084 Ossorio: The Accusation. 1951, 011 on sanvas,

53.1085 Pousette Darti f;-"k. 1952. 0il on canvas., LA ' roe ¢ g

53,1086 Jeanne Reynals: Obsidian Dochors. 166l. lMarble, obwidian, sulphur in magnesite.

Joseph (Glascop Head., 1856l. 0il on canvas.
Seymour Lipton; Mephisto, 1851, Construction in bronze and steel,
53.1041 Wellss; The Return. 1548. Watercolor.

53,1042 I. Rice Pereira:; Light Break. 1952. 0il on canvas,

‘65.1088 Enrico Donatis Moonscape, Black and Terracotta, 18562. 0il on canvas,

53,1087 Yektai: Curtain and Still Life, 1952, 0il on canvas,

TR LS T e S
¢ 77 (4

r

156- <2 felcech. .
BU? ewe

?7 ’z& Tr{‘(ﬂc:vldf

{;_)LD L »é’ g .:-{‘r 5
{/C:C d//'f @lle e/




FOR STUDY PURPOSES ONLY. NOT FOR REPRODUCTION.

Collection: Series.Folder:
The Museum of Modern Art Archives, NY CE .4 54 2.\

Embellished Surface Checklist continued

(P
(

.loris Marge: Sculpture

William Kienbush: Collage

J 753 Banders The Author wmt 1n his Home, Collage
L. $) Ernsts The Horse, He's Sick, Collage

(3. {¢f Roses Tower and Tank, Ol

ﬂ, f¢ sehwitterss Potedamer, Collage
(56 52 Pollocks Full Fathom Five, 01l

550 locecons: el [icpe) octmpe
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THE EMBELLISHED SURFACE
Checklist

275,37 Baader: The Author in his Home, Collage & _-"{??.‘f)'f/e sltine. Proved aes Fevsf

53,1783 Congdon: #7 Rome, 1951, 0il on wood. Lent by Betty Parsons G-a]le?',
# Navfpan - pfcolic.

53.1088 Donati: Moonscape, Black and Terracotta, 1951. 0il1,, Lent by Enrico Donati

[ L) Lofae e
53,1180 Dubeffet: Tete au Nen Lilas. 1951. 0il, Plasticarand mixed media on composition
board, 1951. Mr.and Mrs, Ralph Colin,
53,1173 Ferber: Sculptyre. 1949 ~ 52.
Copper, brass and lead. Lent by Betty Parson's Gallery
+ fatel Loo

53,1149 PForsberg: Tgwer Image, 1953. 0il,on moa. Lent by the New Gallery.
53,1126 Glasco: Head. 1951. 0il. Lent by the Catherine Viviano Gallery.
53,1171 Hardy: The Cat, 1952, Iron. Lent by the Kraushaar Galleries.
53,2044 Hare: Figure at the Window. Bronze. Lent by the Kootz Gallery.

53,2045 Hofmann: Spibal Nebulse. 1951, 0il, " " " ® @ .
A "y e LYY

(et A ¢

= &die
Kienbush: New England #3 ( Four Barns ) collagef" LunL by Dorothy Andrews.
Kear—TFo-be—selected
53,2046 Lassaw: Sirius., 1951. Bronze. Lent by the Kootz Gallery.

53,1098 Lewitin: The Silence Fell. 1941. Collage, ® ® ¥ W &
53,1081 Margo: Extrapolation #2. 1953. 0il. Lent by Betty Parsons Gallery

53,2485 .largos Construction $3. 1951, Sculpture.Construction in soldered lead and copper

»* wire. J’j;.&? }‘Qg_l.-.nm

53,1127 Lipton: Mephisto., 1951. Construction in bronze and steel, Lent by B.Parsons Gallery
53,2043 Motherwell: In Grey with Parasol. 1947. Collage. Lent by the Kootz Gallery

53,108, Ossorio: The Accusation. 1951, Oil. lent by Betty Parsons Gallery
e ol leoolora G, SPLOL LY
5“{';" et hlee

53,1085 Poussette Dart: #4. 1952. Oil. Lent Ry Betty Parsons Gallery

”ﬂwmm Tempers-and-Gold leafom

186,52 Pollocks Full Fathom Five. 0il. 19¢7.

0

Reynal: Obsidian Doctors. 1951. Marble, obsidian sulpher in magnesite. Stable Gallery
Rose: Tower and Tank. Oﬂ,.q(f‘? (?!w ebtiec N Hreole e ave, FU—MM n“-ﬂ’t‘

Roszak: Golden Bough. Welded metal. /
Ryan: #12. 1951, Collage. Lent by Betty Parsons Gallery g - o S8
g Yeonlory, @ 5 l .;&5“_“

ﬁ*ua{

T g
1009 % et tieia
Schwitters: Potsdamer, Collage, (3.2, Hecieon §
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53043 ~Wellsr-The-Retyrn:-1948, VWatércolor. Lent by Durlacher-falleries.

53,1087 Yaktai: Curtein and Stillife. 1952, 0il. Lent by Grace Borgenicht Gallery,

' K 2t (.'I/'_;' £e s f{_{_{_.f_{
e,

I
Gul Y ELe / LT AR ‘-’, e} i~
158,42  *Masson; Street Singer. Gollage /7! Kx . L Ao T Y
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Check list

\/55.1083 Congdons f? Rome. 1951. 0il on wood. Lent by Betty Parsons Gallery

V' 5341088 Donati: Moonscape, Black and Terracotta. 1952, 0il. Lent by Enrico Donati.

.52/53.1180 Dubuffet: lete au Nez Lilas. 1951. 0il, plastics and mixed media on composition
board, 1951. Mr. & Mrs. Ralph Colin.

U/ 8831378 Ferber: Sculpture. 1945~52. Copper, brass and lead. Lent by Betty ParsonsGallery.
53.1149 Forsberg: Tower Image. 1963. Oil on wood. Lent by the New Gallery.
L-"és.nzs Glascos Head. 1951. 0il, Lent by the Catherine Viviano tallery.

¥ 53,1171 Hardys The Cat. 1962, Iron. Lent by the Kraushaar Galleries,

2 53,2044 Hares Figure at the Window. Bronze. Lent by the Kootz Gallery.

[ 68,2045 Hofmenn: Spiral Nebulae. 1951, 0il, ™ " " " "

L_'_:{\- : T E.fr o |"._... l .‘ {

[/ 5342046 sSawy éirius.‘19\‘5'1'.Hl'3-r'c-|11‘ze'.ul.ant by the Kootz Gallery.

g

% 53,1098 " The Silence Fell. 1941. Collage.

55.1081  Margos Extrapolation #2. 1952. 0il. Lent by Betty Parsons Gallery.

% 53,1127 épt.ona Mephisto., 1951. Comstruction in bronze and steel. Lent by B. Parsons Gall,

{,/53,3043 | | Motherwell: In Grey witn Parasol.1947. Collage. Lent by the Kootz Gallery.

'/53.1084. Ossorio: The Accusation, 1951. Oil. Lent by Betty Farsons Gallery.
= e . 011, Lent by Durlacher dalleriess
FOLLEOCUE To I es i
/53.1085 Poussette Dart: ﬁ. 1952, 0il. Lent by Betty Parsons Gallery.

V 53,1170 Prendergast: Decoration. 1925. Tempera and gold leaf on masonite with gesso ground.
PE—" Lent by the Kraushaar Galleries.

+” Reynal: Obsidian Doctors. 1951, Marble, obsidian sulpner in magnesite. Stable Gall.

[ 53..10555 R}aﬁ £12. 1951. Collage. Lent by Betty Parsons Gallery.

'/? 53,1041 Wells; The Return, 1948, Watercolor. Lent by Durlacher Galleries.

/551087  Yaktai: Curtain and Still Life. 1952, 0il. Lent by Grace Borgenicht Gallery.

@l 'k
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Embellished Surface Checklist continued

J-3.. Z‘fc?s- g(Boria Margo: Sculpture C{m p‘uujlﬂy aJ /gnJZ 2«64‘“’“ s M'&u‘(

A X william Kianbush:ACollago Aoos) awd Coppe Wire

Vzr’.-’,YOBaadar: The Author mmit in his Home, Collage
‘“! a"ﬂ- I .
/f.ﬂ?‘%.osaa Tower and Tank, 01l

V9Y.26 Schwittera: Potadamer, Collage
{ n s.z Polloc'k: Full Fathom F‘lve, 011

ST Mo faed o wtore

pber
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EMBELLISHED SURFACE #  SCULPTURE ONLY

53.1173 Ferber SCULPIURE, 19L,9-52 Copper, bmess, lead

53,1171 Hardy THE CAT, 1952. Iron

53+20ll; Hare FIGURE AT THE WINDOW. Bronze

53.2046 Lassew SIRIUS, 1951. Eronze

53.2485 Margo CONSTRUCTION #3. 1951 Soldered lead and copper wire
53,1127 Tipton MEPHISTO, 1951. Construction in bronze and steel

Roszak GOLDEN BOUCH. Welded metal
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C/B THE EMBELLISHED SURFACE

Date of first booking: MacMurray College, Jacksonville, I1l. Oct.26 = Nov.16, 1953
Date of last booking:

Listed in catelogues: (/B 1953-1954

Exhibition assembled by:s Jane Sabersky

Curatorial advisor: Andrew C. Ritchie

Labels by; Jane Sabersky

Designer: Carlus Dyer

Cost summarys:
Estimated expenditure:
Preparations
freming and matting: $96.96
photozraphs: 55.63
transportation:
(pick up & aelivery) 55.57
Total
Insurance: 8/55 $15,255,00

Transportetion (shipping):

¥umber of boxes:
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CIRCULATING EXHIBITIONS CATALOGUE 1963~1954

The Impressionist experiment fo capture the light-struck surface of things on canvas as well as

TI'I.(_‘ Embellished Seurat's pseudo-scientific approach to color and for brought to the fore a renewed interest
Surface in the manipulation of the picture surface itself. The experimental spirit continued into the

L present century; in fact, it is un outstanding characteristic of 20th-century art
EXPLORATION WITH
THE MEDIUM

The Impressionist use of paint applied in dots and heavy impasto was followed by the Cubist

use of collage, paper bits added to the surface of their y ngs for lextural and expressive

values. Other movements like Dadaism and Surrealism employed this means with equally

: 250 running feet  symbolic or metaphoric connotations. During the last decade or so, artists have elaborated the

$200 for 3 weeks ;t.lulurc surface with an increasing variety of materials. In painting, objects such as stones, thumb-

WEIGHT PACKED: undetermined tacks, cloth, leaves, sand, string, buttons, etc., are Irequently pasted onto the canvas. Paint

approximately 2000 pounds  often is applied heavily and spread with the fingers as much as with the brush or palette knife
AVAILABLE: after September 15
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Fee... $§ 200. for 3 weeks

ITINERARY

MacMurray College, Jacksonville, Ill. Oct, 26 = Nov. 16, 1953

Currier Gallery of Art, Manchester, N.H. Jan. 4 - Jan. 25, 1954

University of Michigan, Ann Arbor, Mich. Feb. 8 = Marcn 1, 1954

lamont Gallery, Pnillips Exeter Academy, Exeter, N.H. April 19 = May 9, 1954
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THE PMDELLISHED SURFACE  1953-1954 i K
number  Artist Title Date R diin _____:__ ‘. Lender S.P.
- Calvin ALBERT  ATTACK IN THE WIND 1950 Modalloy soulpture . {igeace Borgonioht Gallery, N.Y, $450.
BAADER THE AUTHOR IN HIS HOME ca. 1920 Collage > £o11. MOMA P8 :
CONGDON #7 ROME L @3don wond ' | 'petty Parsens Gallery, N.Y. $2000. 31320, LI
Bnrico DONATI  MOONSCAPE, BLACK AND TERRACOTTA 1951 Oil & rayon plastic sir. Enrico Donati,200 W. 57th St., N.Y. $1000. $1000.
58,1180 Jean DUBUFFET  HEAD WITH LILAC NOSE 1851 gii;api:s:::;,&h:::;d LR+ wrs. Ralph Colin; 941 Park Aves,HoT, i o
53.2748 Carlus DYER EXPLORATION 1942-53 Collage, oil on wood garlus Dyer, Shorefront Park, S,Norwalk,Comn, $200, $250,
53.27%6 Jimmy ERNST COLLAGE 9157 P.¥.,D.S.T. 18562 Collage . Jimmy Ernst, 20 Harbor View Ave. S.Norwalk,Conn, $500. $350.
58,1173 Herbert FERBER Sculpture 1949~-52 Copper, brass & lead Betty Parsons Gallery, N.Y. 42000, #2000, b
58,1149 Jim FORSBERG TOWER IMAGE 1853 0il & gold leaf on woodi | \ijew Gellery, N.Y. $350. $200, o
£8.1126 Joseph GLASCO  HEAD 1551 0il on canvas gatherine Viviano Gallery, N.Y. $600, 5400,
63,1171 Thomas HARDY THE CAT 1952 Iron | Bk e uzhaar Galleries, N.Y. $150, $100.
53,2044 David HARE FIGURE AT THE WINDOW Bronze | Kootz Gallery, N,Y. $600. $400. '
53,2045 Hane HOFMANN SPIRAL NEBULAE 1851 0il on canvas Kootz Gallery, N.Y. $1800. $1200, T‘.
53,2771 William KIENBUSCH NEW ENGLAND #3 (FOUR BARNS) Con:z:e\:i:; roofing Miss Dorothy Andrews, 68 E, 12th St., N.Y. N.F.8, $350.
55,2046 Ibram LASSAW SIRIUS 1551 fronze Kootz Gallery, N.Y. $750, $500,
55,1098 Landes LEWITIN  THEN SILENCE FELL 1941 Collage 0 M. Landes Lewitin,117 Waverly Flace, N.¥e  $4005 o
55,1127 Seymour LIPTON MEPHISTO 1951 Construction in bronte Betty Parsons Gallery, N.Y. : 4700, $650.
55,2485 Boris MARGO CONSTRUCTION # IIT 1851 consir:z:ﬁn in soldes Soris Margo, 122 University Place, .Y, $400, $350.
ed lead & copper wim
53,1081 Baris MARGO EXTRAPOLATION $#2 1962 0il on canvas Betty Parsons Gallery, N.Y. $450, ,m..

168.42 Andre MASSON STREET SINGER 1941 Collage Coll. MOMA N.F.B.

. pB.2043 Robert MOTHERWELL IN GREY WITH PARASOL 1547 Collage '] Kootz gallery, W.Y. $1000, m‘

58.1084 0SSORIO0 THE ACCUSATION 1951 0il on canvas Betty Parsons Gallery, W.Y. §550.

Jackson POLLOCK  FULL FATHOM FIVE 1647 0il on canvas Coll, MOMA

POUSSETTE-DART M4 1952 0il on canvas
Charles PRINDERGAST DECORATION 1925 Tempera & gold leaf SR Kraushaar Galleries, N.Y.

mazonite w, pefS0 - 4
Jeanne REYNAL OBSIDIAN DOCTORS 1951 Marble,obsidian,§  The Stable Gallery, N.¥e
'L..

= . in magnesite
! o T
p S s Wt 1647 011 on canvas

it Collage

R’.
I’ y
e
ey

o

Betty Parsons Oallery, N,Y.

* = i gl
-
i

499

T TERSEESRTIIN, At TR p—
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THE EMB
ELLISHED SURFACE Shton = 7 1953 - 54

An exhibition circulated by The !Museum of Modern irt, New York, New York

UNPACKING INSTRUCTIONS - BOX #1: 1 sculpture 53,1173 Ferber: Sculpture

1, Unbolt Brace A from outside of box (2 bolts and washers) and slide out

2. Lift out Brace B from marked slide.

3+ Unbolt Brace C from outside of box (4 bolts, 8 washers) and 1ift out.

ks Unbolt Brace D from outside of box (2 bolts, washers) and 1ift out.

5. Unbolt Brace E from outside of box (4 bolts, 8 washers) and lift out.

6. Lift out Brace F from slide.

7+ Lift out sculpture, CAUTION: SCULPTURE IS HEAVY = 2 MEN NECESSARY TO HANDLE P IECE.

8. Replace - 6 braces in box and bolt in place = and replace 1lid on box making sure
2ll box bolts are saved,

PACKING TNSTRUCTIONS - BOX #1: 1 sculpture 53,1173 Ferber: Sculpture

1. Place sculpture in box making sure highest point at top of sculpture is against
pad at end of box.

2, Replace Braces A,C,D,E in marked spaces at sides of boxes and bolt in place from

outside m"‘“‘

3. Slide Braces B and F into marked grooves.
4, Bolt 1id on box SECURELY.

— — ———

UNPACKING INSTHUCTIO!&S - BOX #2: = 2 sculptures: 53,2185 Margo: Construction #3
3o 1 Figure a e V

FOR 52.21;55 Margo: Construction #3+ UNPACKING INSTRUCTIONS$

1, Unbolt Brace A and 1ift out.
2, Unscrew nuts frém Braces B and C and 1ift off bolts.
3, Lift sculpture off bolts.
L. Replace - 3 braces in box and bolt in places
at the Window UNPACKING INSTRUCTIONS:
at base of sculpture axd lift out carefully from around

(Continued, Page #2)
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THE EMBELLISHED SURFACE - Unpacking & Packing Instructions, continued

3s Lift out sculpture,
L. Replace - 2 braces in box and bolt in place,

P/CKING TNSTRUCTIONS = BOX #0: = 2 sculptures: 53.2385 Margo: Construction #3
C3.20LL Hare: Figure at the Window

FOR 53,2485 Margos Construction #3: PACKING INSTRUCTIONS:

1, Hang the sculpture on the two bolts at the top of the box.

2. Slide Brace A into marked space and bolt in places

3. Replace Braces B and C over bolts and screw in place using nuts and washers.
FOR 53,20Ll Hare: Figure at the Window PACKING INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Replace sculpture in fitted base with upright piece in padded groove at back of box,

2+ Replace slotted Brace A around base of sculpture under fixed brace at right side
of bmo Bolt in place at left gide,

3« Replace Brace B around sculpture so end fits into fixed brace at right side of
boxe Bolt in place at left side,

L. Bolt 14d on box SECURELY.

UNPACKING INSTRUCTIONS = BOX #3: = 2 sculptures: 53,1171 Hardy: The Cat
o Lassaws us

FOR 5341171 Hardy: The Cat UNPACKING INSTRUCTIONS:

1, Unbolt Brace A and 1lift out.

2, Lift out sculpture

3. Replace - Brace A in box and bolt in place.
FOR 53,20L6 Lassaw: Sirius UNPACKING INSTRUCTIONS:
1. Unbolt Brace B and 1ift oute

2. Lift out sculpture.

3. Replace - Brace B in box and bolt in place.

ke Replace 1id on box making sure all box bolts are saved,

¢ = 2 sculptures: 53,1171 dyt The Cat
. ssaw 3 ius

(Continued, Page #3)
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THE EIMBELLISHED SURFACE - Unpacking & Packing Instructions, continued

FOR 53,1171 Hardy: The Cat PACKING INSTRUCTIONS$

1. Replace sculpture in box as marked inside the box.

2, Replace Brace A with plain end under permanent brace at back of box and bolt in
place in front of box.

FOR 53420L6 Lassaw: Sirius PACKING INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Replace sculpture in box so pads at side and back touch sides and back of sculpture

2. Place Brace B diagonnally across base of sculpture so plain end fits under fixed
brace at corner of box and bolt in place in front of box.

3. Bolt 1id on box SECURELY.

UNPACKING INSTRUCTIONS = BOX #li: = 1 sculptures 53,1127 Lipton: Mephisto and
separate black pedestal

1. Unbolt Brace A from outside of box (2 bolts) and 1ift out,

24 Lift out black pedestal,

34 Unbolt Brace B from outside of box (L bolts and washers) and slide forward and out,
L. 1ift out sculpture.

S« Replzce - 2 braces and bolt in place - in box and put on 1lid making sure all box
bolts are saved.

PACKING INSTRUCTIONS = BOX #lb: = 1 sculptures 53.1127: Li?om-,lﬂeghisto and
separate ck pedest

1. Set sculpture with base point into marked fixed brace at end of box. Twist sculp=
ture until it fits outline marked in bottom of boxe

2. Slide Brace B over top of sculpture and bolt in place from outside of box (4 bolts
and washers) .

3. Set black pedestal in place as marked in box.

lis Set Brace & in marked grooves at end of box and bolt in place from outside of box,
(2 Ts and washers)

5 Bolt 1id on box SECURELY.

NSTRUCTIONS = BOX #5: = 2 sculptures: 53.2772 Roszak: e
WTIBRT?‘%E in the Wind

(Continued, Page #L)
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THE EMBELLISHED SURF/CE = Unpacking & Packing Mmstructions, continued

FOR 5342772 Roszak: Refuges UNPACKING INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Unbolt Brace A from outside of box and outside of partition and lift out carefully
through base of sculpture.

2,4 UnboltBrace B from outside of box and outside of partition end 1lift out.
3s Lift out sculpture,

lie Replace - 2 braces in box and bolt in place.

FOR 534260l Albert: Attack in the Wind:UNPACKING INSTRUCTIONS :

1, Unbolt Brace & from outside of box and outside of partition and slide out.
2+ Unbolt Brace B from outside of box and 1ift oute
3. Slide sculpture from box.

L. Replace = 2 braces in box and bolt in place.

P/CKING INSTRUCTIONS = BOX #5: = 2 sculptures: 53.2772 Roszak: Refuge
03200l Albert: Atback in the Wind

FOR 53,2772 Roszak: Refuge: PACKING INSTRUCTIONS:

1, Place sculpture in box so large crescent shape at top of piece is to rear center
of boxe

2+ Place Brace A through base of sculpture sand slide under permanent brace in back of
box. Bolt in place in from of box outside box and outside of partition.

3+ Place Brace B diagonally across crescent shape of piece pad down and bolt in place
from outside of box aznd outside of partition.

FOR 53,260l Alberts Attack in the Wind: PACKTNG INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Place sculpture in fitted space with heavy side of plece to outside end of box.

2a Place Brace A in front of box and bolt in place from outside of box and outside
of partitions

3e Place Brace B in diagonally across top of sculpture so padded slot fits over piece
holding 1t Iimly in place and end of brace fits under fixed brace at back of boxe

L. Bolt Brace B in place from outside of box.
5. Bolt 1id on box SECURELY.

UNPACKING INSTRUCTIONS - BOX #6: = 3 paintings (1 covered.with PLLXIGLAS)

(Continued,Page #5)
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THE EMBELLISHED SURFACE = Unpacking & Packing Instructions, continued

1. g}l‘;ge the paintings from the marked grooves = ONE AT A TIME = WITH CARE =~ DO NOT
L]

2s Rgplace 1id on box making sure all bolts are saved.

PACKING INSTRUCTIONS = BOX #63 =~ 3 paintings (1 covered with PLEXIGIAS)

1. :ﬁigedthe 3 paintings into the grooves marked with the same number, in the order
steds

FACE ALL PAINTINGS TO SIDE OF BOX INDICATED INSIDE THE BOX,

5342736  Ernst COLLAGE

53,1088  Donati MOONSCAFE ,BLACK AND TERRACOTTA

53.2043  Motherwell  IN GREY WITH P/RASOL.Plexiglas., DO NOT USE masking
tape.

2+ Bolt 1id on box SECURELY.

UNPACKING INSTRUCTIONS = BOX #7: = 5 paintings each in its own marked groove(l covered
with PLEXIGLAS)

-~ Package containing 32 labels and title poster in
own marked groove

- Envelope of CONDITION RECORD SHEETS

ls Slide the Title Poster and label package from marked groove.

2 Slide the 5 paintings from the marked grooves WITH CARE = ONE AT A TIME -~ DO NOT
DROFP«

3. Replace - wrapping paper and corrugated boards from package = box and put on 1lid
making sure all bolts are saved,

PACKING INSTRUCTIONS = BOX #7: = 5 paintings each in its own marked groove (1 coverec
with PLEXIGLAS)

= Package containing 32 labels, title poster and
CONDITION RECORD SHEETS in its own marked groove.

1. Title Poster, Labels Make a flat package of the title poster end 32 labels by
and envelope of placing them face to face and back to back with corrugated
" CONDITION REMHD SHEETS: board between the faces. Wrap in heavy paper and sezl,
£dd envelope of CONDITION RECORD SHEETS to packages

2, Slide the © paintings and package into the grooves marked with the same number, in
the order listed:
FACE ALL PAINTINGS TO SIDE OF BOX INDICATED INSIDE THE BOX.

TITIE POSTER, LABEL /ND CONDITION RECORD SHEET PACKAGE
4. n:)| 5398286  Glasco HEAD M e !

53,1085  Pousette-Dart #i

3,2045  Hofmann SPIRAL NEBUL:E

186453  Pollock FULL FATHON FIVE= PLEXIGLAS = Do not use mask-

(Continued, Page #6) ing“tape
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THE EMBELLISHED SURFACE w Unpacking & Packing Instructions, continued

£3.1087 Yektai CURTAIN /ND STILL LIFE
3. Bolt 1id on box SECURELY,

—_—
— ——

UNP/CKING INSTRUCTIONS = BOX #8: = 6 paintings each in its owm marked groove

1, Slide the 6 paintings from the marked grooves WITH CARE = ONE AT A TIME = DO NOT
DROP4

2+ Replace 1lid on box making sure all bolts are saved,

PACKING INSTRUCTIONS = BOX #8:3 « 6 paintings each in its own marked groove

1. Slide the 6 paintings into the grooves marked with the same numbers, in the order
listed:

FACE ALL PAINTINGS TO SIDE OF BOX INDICATED INSIDE THE BOX

53,108 Ossorio THE ACCUSATION

53,1149 Forsberg  TOWER IMAGE

53,1081 Margo EXTRAFOLATION #2

5341083 Congdon #7 ROME

53,1086 Reynal OBSIDIAN DOCTORS

5342771 Kienbusch NI/ ENGLAND #3 (Four Barms)

2 Bolt 1id on box SECURELY,

s
———

UNPACKING INSTRUCTIONS = BOX #9131 = 9 pai:;tings in 8 marked grooves(5 covered with
GLASS

1, Slide the 9 peintings from the grooves » WITH CARE = ONE AT A TIME w DO NOT DROP.
2, Before removing gumed tape from the 5 paintings:
READs

SEPARATE SHEET OF INFORTANT INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING USE OF
GUMMED TAPE ON GLASS COVERED PICTURES.

3¢ Replace 1id on box making sure all bolts are saved,

ACKL CTIONS « BOX #93 = 9 in 8 marked grooves (5 covered with .. .
PACKING INSTRUCTIO H paintings mar, 24 GI_ASS)
1, Before retaping 5 paintingst

READs

SEPARATE SHEET OF IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING USE OF
GUMMED TAFE ON GLASS COVERED PICTURES.

24 Slide the 9 paintings into the grooves marked with the same numbers, in the order
—— (Continued,Page #7)
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THE EMBELLISHED SURFACE = Unpacking & Packing Instructions, continued

12449  Rose TOWER AND TANK

53,1180 Dubuffet HEAD WITH LILAC NOSE

158,42 Masson STREET SINGER = GLASS use masking tape

5342755 Vicente COLIAGE #6

5341098 Lewitin THE SILENCE FELL - GIASS use masking tape

5362748 Dyer EXPLORATION

97026  Schwitters POTSDAIER ) Place in one slide face to

275037 Baader THE AUTHOR IN HIS HOME) face with corrugated board
) between the faces,GLASS =

) use maslking tape
0341082 Ryan #12, GLASS= Use masking tape

3. Bolt 1id on box SECURELY.
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THE MUSEUM OF MODERN ART

11 WEST 53 STREET, NEW YORK 19, N. Y.
TELEPHONE: CIRCLE 5-8900

FOR TMMEDIATE RELE}SE
THE EMBELLISHED SURFACE l
THE EMBELLISHED SURFACE, an exhibition of 30 paintings and sculpture by European
and fmerican artists, prepared by the Department of Circulating Exhibitions of The
Museum of lModern Art, will be shown at from
through B

Among the artists included are Hofmann, Masson, Motherwell, Lipton, Ryan, Hare,
Pousette Dart, Schwitters, Dubuffet, Roszak, Reynal and Olascos Their work is
characterizad by an intense interest in the elaboration of the surfaces of their

paintings or sculpture,

During the last decade or so, artists have concentrated more and more on the
textural and sensuous possibilities of their media =nd in msny cases have added
extraneous metter to the original meterial such as: sand, sawdust, buttons, rope,
cloth, thumb-tacks, and plastic materials, while enceustic and mosaic techniques
have been revived, Similarly recent sculpture is often left unpolished or without
patina, exhibiting unevennesses on the surface that result from casting or soldering
together the verious metals. Further, unorthodox techniques have been intro-

duced into the working processs sometimes the artist spreads the peint with his
fingers, at other times he squeezes it directly out of the tube onto the canvas

or pours it from a tine

Vearly every period in art has seen the exploitation of foreign matter to enrich
surfaces. This heritage has been the fertilising source of many features of
contemporary worke The renewed interest in the manipulation of the picture surface
came to life again with the Impressionist experiment to capture the light-struck
atmosphere of thingsjy while from analytical Cubism derives the practise of attache
ing extraneous matter to the surface.

 Romantic in its basic comnotation, the elaboration of the surface is frequently
‘a revolt wﬂ.n!'b the puritanical formalism characteristic of classice-academic
‘schools. The artists assembled here have treated the surfaces of their work in
‘manifold ways - for different effects and with differing symbolic meaning,

AMterdts showing at______ ‘the exhibition will continue its tour
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THE EWBELLISHED SURFACE, and exhibition of paintings and sculpture by European and
American artists,hmExlsmm prepared by the Department of Circulating Exhibitions of
The Museum of Modern Art , will be shown AtesssessefTOMessessssthrotghecesss

Among the artists included are Nargo, Ryan, Hofmann, Ferber, Lipton, Motherwell,
Hare, Ossorio, Pousette Dart, Schwitters, Klade, Dubuffet, Roszak and Kienbush,
‘Thoir work is characterised by an ijtense interest in the elbboration of the
surfaces of their paintings or sculpture.

During the last decade or so, artists have concentrated more and more on the
textural and sensucus possiblities of their media and in many cases have added extra-
neous matter to the original material such as: san#, sawdust, buttons, rope,:cloth,
thumb-tacks 4 plastic ma'r.or-ia:l.e;IIr while encaustic and mosaic techniques have been re-
vived, Similarly recent sculpture, is often left unpoldshed or without patina,
exhibiting unevennesses on the surface that result from casting or soldering to-
gdther the various metals, Further, unotthodox techniques have been introduced into
gh‘a working process: sometimes the aryist spreads the paint with his fingers, at
other times he squeezes it direvtly out of the tube onto the canvas or pours it
from a tin,.

Nearly every period in art has seen the exploitation of foreign matéer to en-
rich surfaces, This heritage has been the fertilising source of many (ghammis-tfioa)

features of contemporary mrk."nomntic in ite basiec connotation, the elaboration

_,»"—Ff:a_f the éurface is frequently & revolt against the puritanical formalism characteristiec

of classic-academic schools. The artists assembled here have treated the surface?
: QU beole
of their works in manifoldww ways -~ for different effects and with differing donno= »

Pl VAR
%ﬂtqéﬂﬂtu 4 (

The renewed interest in the manipulation of the picture surface came to 1life

again with the Impreesionist experiment to capturé the ldght-struck atmosphere of
and

things; while from analytical Cubism derives the practise of attaching extraneous

matter to the picture's surface; while
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three=-dimensional quality, conbrasting with the sketenily noted sccess oried

&nd window, silhouett

with the
In order
dots end patches, leaving an uneven

ressionists and particularly

hnigue further. Desiring to give form and structure

"they turned tne irregular brush strokes and improvised colour of the Impress

nto dots pure; primary colour and tried to codify ths emotl onal effects of lines

and tones. ) Paint was applied with methodical, almost

machine=like precision.

attaching extraneous

From analytical Cubism

ture's surface g GOl brok ur d disintegzrated

pnatural {forms 1nvo ssometric, abskract shapes and planes, the Cubists began %o

introduce letters
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oCilerwise
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Some 20tn century eriists Pollock, Ossorio, Haynal, Poussetie Dart,

-
Hofmann, = show little concern with the rendering, transforming and analysing of

the object. Their attention is directed inward rather than toward the world around,

from

These artists present on canvas forces which heve welled up/wit}'.in themselves and
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in colour the smotional

ong sculptors, iere, Ferber, Lipton, Hoszak and others, have
abandoned the traditional handlinr of their media. Instead of hewing their
images out of stone, or building them up in cley to be cast in metal afterwards,
they prefer soldering, welding or metal eutting. Unevennesses resulting from
the very nature of the technigue are olden left unpolished and constitute part
»# the design. Bent and twisted shapes are embossed, etehed or perforated.
Where the painter, in & sense, :J:,a'LlI‘S' himself out on the canvas, ide